Materials 2016, 9, x; doi:10.3390/ www.mdpi.com/journal/materials
Communication 1
Biomineralization of Engineered Spider Silk 2
Protein-Based Composite Materials for Bone Tissue 3
Engineering 4
John G. Hardy 1, Jose Guillermo Torres-Rendon 2, Aldo Leal-Egaña 1, Andreas Walther 2, Helmut 5
Schlaad 3, Helmut Cölfen 4,*, Thomas R. Scheibel 1,* 6
1 Lehrstuhl Biomaterialien, Universität Bayreuth, Universitätsstraße 30, 95447 Bayreuth, Germany; 7

 189
Materials 2016, 9, x 5 of 14
Table 1. Film compositions and properties. 190
Film
Mass ratio
protein:polymer
Continuous
phase
Fibroblast
adhesion
relative to
Nunclon® Δ
surface (%)
Figure
eADF4(C16) 100:0 eADF4(C16) 72.0 ± 8.0 S1 and Ref. 47
PBT-25 75:25 eADF4(C16) 55.5 ± 5.9 S2
PBT-50 50:50 PBT 58.9 ± 8.0 S3
PBT-75 25:75 PBT 69.8 ± 10.0 S4
PBT-100 0:100 PBT 75.8 ± 3.5 S5
PBTAT-25 75:25 eADF4(C16) 76.9 ± 6.6 S6
PBTAT-50 50:50 PBTAT 104.5 ± 4.4 S7
PBTAT-75 25:75 PBTAT 76.4 ± 2.4 S8
PBTAT-100 0:100 PBTAT 69.3 ± 2.4 S9
Untreated
Nunclon®
Not applicable Not applicable 74.0 ± 6.2 S11
Nunclon® Δ